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WE DIG DATA

Just take a look



Locate Requests & Transmissions

Apr. 2017 vs 2016

Tickets
2017: 156,103
2016: 0
Difference: 0%

Transmissions
2017: 0
2016: 0
Difference: 0%

YTD Totals 2017

Tickets: O
0% over 2016

Transmissions: O
0% over 2016

www.ncgilorg
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County Ticket Volume

YTD stats compared with previous year




County Ticket Volume

2017 Stats Compared with 2016
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Gounty Ticket Distribution S

CLEVELAND 1483
BELWOOD -
BOILING SPRINGS 60
CASAR
EARL
FALLSTON
GROVER
KINGS MOUNTAIN
KINGSTOWN
LATTIMORE
LAWNDALE
MOORESBORO
PATTERSON SPRINGS
POLKVILLE
SHELBY
WACO
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Gounty Ticket Distribution S

GASTON 503
ALEXIS

BELMONT
BESSEMER CITY
CHERRYVILLE
CRAMERTON
DALLAS

GASTONIA

HIGH SHOALS

KINGS MOUNTAIN
LOWELL
MCADENVILLE
MOUNT HOLLY
RANLO

SOUTH GASTONIA
SPENCER MOUNTAIN
STANLEY
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County Ticket nlstrlbutlnn S

RUTHERFORD
AVONDALE
BOSTIC
CAROLEEN
CHIMNEY ROCK
CLIFFSIDE
CORINTH
DANIELTOWN
DUNCANS CREEK
ELLENBORO
FOREST CITY
GREEN HILL
HENRIETTA
LAKE LURE
RUTHERFORDTON
SPINDALE
UNION MILLS
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Total Tkt Summary 156,103
In-House Tkt Summary 54,430

RTE Ticket Summary; incl. UL 101,673

RTE Ticket Summary; excl. UL 86,264
RTE % Volume: excl. UL 55.26%

RTE % Volume 65.13%

RTE Volume 2017 vs 2016

105,000 f

90,000
75,000
50,000
45,000
30,000
15,000
0
Apr
m 2016 RTE Volume 99,782

m 2017 RTE Volume 101,673




Help us celebrate the excitement of Lowe’s commitment to keeping
communities safe. Over 1.5 million tree wraps are showing up in Lowe’s
garden centers across the nation with a reminder to Call or Click 811
Before You Dig.

Snap your best selfie with a Lowe’s tree wrap and you could be the winner
of a $100 Lowe’s gift card each month from May til September 2017.
4 random winners will be selected each month.

How to enter

1. Visit a local Lowe’s Garden Center nearest you.

2. Snap a selfie with the “811” Call or Click Before You Dig logo
on the tree wrap.

3. Post the photo on Facebook or Twitter and use the hashtag #811Lowes.
Also, be sure to note what state you are from in your post.

Visit the official Facebook page for this
contest:


https://www.facebook.com/811SafeDiggingSelfieContest/

Save the Date

MOCK LINE STRIKE

September 13t 2017
NC State Fairgrounds &
Kerr Scott Building
1025 Blue Ridge Rd,
Raleigh, NC 27607




Let's learn more
ahout NG811
Ticket Types







g _

Located at: 2550 Operations Way, Raleigh, NC.
On the corner of Operations Way and Westinghouse Blvd.

« July 18, 2017 - 10am to 4pm
 QOctober 17, 2017 - 10am to 4pm




2017 NC811 Board Meetings

2017

July 21, 2017

The 1927 Lake Lure A 4 » S0

Inn and Spa — il 0 i
Lake Lure, NC | Know what's helow.

Gall before you dig.

3017

October 20, 2017
Double Tree
New Bern, NC

For booking info, contact Tonya Hargraves: tonya@nc811.org




2017 State UGG Meetings

PSNC Energy PSNC Energy

Tue, July 11, 2017 Tue, Sept. 12, 2017
10am — 12pm 10am — 12pm

15 Overland Industrial 1801 Trinity Church Rd.,
Blvd, Asheville, NC 28806  Concord, NC 28027
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Thank you for your time and attention.
You can get a PDF copy of this presentation

on Www.ncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns
to both local and state level UCC meetings in North Carolina.
Avallable on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.




North Carolina Foothills Utilities
Coordination Committee

Meeting Minutes
Date: 5/2/17
Place: Big Dave’s Family Seafood

Address: 123 Commercial Dr.
Town: Forrest City, NC

Called to Order & Welcomed to Guest
o Kevin Johnson called the meeting to order @ 11:08 AM
o Chase Gibson went over housekeeping and emergency evacuation.

Introductions
o Kevin Johnson started introductions, and then went around the room.
o Safety Share presented by Marc Worth
o Topic — Be on the look out for Ticks. Marc gave the example of being out
walking the dog, and when he got back to his house he had severfal ticks on
him. He informed us that ticks are attracted to the safety colors as they they

are bright.

Old Business
o Any Changes to last month’s minutes? (NONE)

o 2017 Meeting Location Schedule — Meeting Dates will be scheduled on the
First Tuesday of every month at 11:00 AM unless there is a conflict with a
legal Holiday, or otherwise noted. All meeting locations, dates, and times will
be determined, and scheduled by the Committee’s Acting Officers.

January 5" 2017 — Shelby, NC (Thursday)
February 7", 2017 — Forrest City, NC
March 7", 2017 — Gastonia, NC

April 4™ 2017 — Shelby, NC

May 2", 2017 - Forrest City, NC

June 6", 2017 - Gastonia, NC

July 2017 — No Meeting due to Holiday
August 1%, 2107 — Forrest City, NC
September 5", 2017 — Shelby, NC
October 3" 2017 — Gastonia, NC
November 7", 2017 — Forrest City, NC
December 5" 2017 — Gastonia, NC (Contractor
Awareness Breakfast.)




Officer Reports

Chair- Kevin wanted everyone to check on the Sign in sheet, to make corrections
if needed.

Co-Chair/Secretary- Nothing new to report.

New Business

o NC 811/ One Call presentation was given by: Tami Stout

o N.C.D.O.T. Update — N/A.

Open Discussion

o An issue was brought up about a company that calls in multiple locates, and never
does the work associated with those locates.

Reports

A

COow

rRE-IommM

4900 TVO0ZzZ

NC 811/ One Call — Tami informed us that 811 is having a selfie contest, to enter in the
contest take a selfie with the tree wraps at Lowes, and enter it in at the NCUCC Website. She
also provided us with the monthly 811 update.

N.C.D.O.T — N/A.

PSNC Energy — Had 8 damages last month in Gaston County.

City of Kings Mountain — Chase advised he talked with the Water Dept. on the issue of
calling in Emergency Locates, and not doing the work until the next day. We have been assured
that the issue has been discussed, and handled, and that the Water Dept. has put a plan in place
to correct any future issues.

City of Shelby — N/A.

Cleveland County Water — N/A.

Rutherford County — N/A.

USIC — Work is continually going up, and they are working on a number of projects.
Kennedy Network- N/A.

Duke Energy — N/A.

Charter — Working in South Carolina, having trouble with tickets in SC.

AT&T — Paul encouraged us to provide better ticket descriptions, and to white line if at all

possible.

. Williams Gas Pipeline — N/A.

Ansco — N/A.

Piedmont Natural Gas — N/A.

Railroads — N/A.

Badger — N/A.

Wilson Septic Tank — N/A.

PRG — Reported 8 damages last month.

Utilis — Wade Morrison advised us of a future “Dark Fiber” project that will be coming to our
area in the near future.

Next Meeting — Tuesday, June 6%, 2017 at Parkway House Family
Restraunt, 1011 East Church St., Cherryville, NC

Meeting adjourned at 12:46pm

Minutes submitted by: Chase Gibson



North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinatine Committee
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Checkin | First Name Last Name Email Address Representing Compan Phone #
Ann Rushing annrushing@nc811.org NC 811 336-944-5518
Archie Epley aepley(@scana.com PSNC Energy
Austin Seagle austin.seagul@gmail.com City of Shelby 704-747-2524
Benji Carroll benji.carroll@anscollc.com Ansco
Bill Turpish bill@turpish.com Kings Mountain
Billy Rice brice@scana.com PSNC Energy 704-718-4202
Bo Taylor bo.taylor@millerpipeline.com Miller Pipeline
mé,ﬂﬁucr Branden Brotzman Amsco
Brad Cornwell brad.cornweil@clevelandcountywater.com |Cleveland County Water
Brad Sumner bsumner@scana.com PSNC Energy
Brett Carter beartll@icloud.com Miller Pipeline
Bryan S Rice briced(@scana.com PSNC Energy
m P i Kik RSNC-Frerey
Charles Mayberry charles.mayberry@byers.com Byers Engineering
v Chase Gibson chase.gibson@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain 704-692-8855
,r\ Chris Childers chris.childers@cityofshelby.com City of Shelby
Chris White chris.white@cityofshelby.com City of Shelhy
Christopher Hunter cihunter@schletter.us Schletter Inc.
Corey Lamier wvmountaineer§7@gmail.com PSNC Energy
Craig Clark stephen.clark@twcable.com Time Warner Cable
Cj White cjwhite2271989(@yahoo.com City of Kings Mountain
T [Hatrder [PSNC Encrgy-
Danny Harris mdharris@scana.com PSNC Energy
Daryl Philbeck dphilbeck{@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain 803-792-5176
v Daniel Breland danieibreland@usicllc.com USIC
5/2/2017 Page 1 of 8



North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinating Committee
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Check in | First Name Last Name Email Address Representing Compan Phone #

David Isenhour disenhour(@cityofbelmont.org City of Belmont
David Smith david.smith@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain
Deryck Taylor deryck.taylor.911@gmail.com Kennedy Network Services
Donald Hart donaldh1985@hotmail.com T-Smith Plumbing 704-867-8115
Don Strange donstrange3667(@cityofshelby.com City of Shelby
Dustin Robinson dman8583@gmail.com T-Smith Plumbing 704-867-8115
Eddie Maxwell edward.maxwell@wiliiams.com Williams Gas Pipeline
Ernest Cogdell ecogdell@prgconsulting.net PRG 803-517-4070
Evan Barrett jecpdwell139%@email.com City of Kings Mountain
Frank Archer archer28012@gmail.com Archer Backhoe
Fred Jones fred.jones@duke-energy.com Duke Energy 704-517-2052
Gary Griffin garygrilfin@townofforestcity.com Town of Forest City
Greg Edmonds gedmonds@synergyonelocating.com Synergy One Locating
Gus Keane gkeane(@espassociates.com ESP Associates, P.A.
Hayden Saling hayden.saling@anscollc.com Ansco & Associates
Holly Black hollyb@cityofkm.com 704-730-2125
James Helms T.Helms(@husnet.com Carolina Low Pressure Sewer Systems
James Kennedy Jamestoegerk(@gmail .com Kennedy Network Services
James Worley jamesw(@cityofgastonia.com City of Gastonia

T~ |Jason Paysour jason.paysour{@charter.com Time Warner Cable 908-722-7112
Jason Ritch Jritch@GCampbell Construction.com Grady Campbell Construction
Jeff Champion jeff.champion@cityofshelby.com City of Shelby
Jim McQuaige Imcquaige.rr.com Hidden Doge fence Company "pet stop”
Jim Rucker jrucker5(@yahoo.com Cleveland Constructors
Jimmy Johnson jimmyij2splice@yahoo.com Kennedy Network Services




North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinating Committee

Checkin | First Name Last Name Email Address Representing Compan Phone #
Joe Mayes jgfencel@bellsouth.net J and G Fence OoEwma
John Ferguson spankytod@aol.com Town of Dallas
Jonathan Merrill jonathan.merrill@scana.com PSNC Energy 704-810-3213
Josh Stigler joshuastigler(@usiclic.com USIC 336-207-8939
Josh Strange strangeone226@gmail.com T-Smith Plumbing 704-867-8115
Jr. Helms T.Helms(@husnet.com Carolina Low Pressure Sewer Systems
Julie McMurry julie.mcmurry(@cityofshelby.com City of Shelby
Justin Pearson justinp@tworiversutilities.com Two Rivers Utilities
Kasey Kay kkay(@benton-georgia.com Benton Georgia
Kate Powers kpowers{@prgconsulting.net PRG for TWC
Kelli Wilson info@wfwilson.com W F Wilson Septic Tank
Kenny Buchanan kenneth.buchanan@williams.com Williams Gas Pipeline
Kenneth Parker kparker@ncdot.gov N.C.D.O.T.
Kevin Bowens kbowens@southerncrossinc.com Southern Cross Inc. 205-566-1166
femeud |Kevin Eisher Kennedy-Netwotk Services
z\ Kevin Johnson kevin.johnson(@scana.com PSNC Energy 704-718-1848
Lance Strange lance.strange(@cityotkm.com City of Kings Mountain
fowery  |Lamy, Talleng Cleveland Construetors
Larry Yanzer lyanzer1105@gmail.com Kennedy Network Services
Lauren Wilson lauren.wilson@schietter.us Schietter Inc.
p Lori Whitener llavely@badgerinc.com Badger Daylighting 803-210-9804
] \ Marc Worth mworth@scana.com PSNC Energy 828-890-7554
. Mark Picklesimer markp@bessemercity.com City of Bessemer City
Mark Schuman mschuman{@nc811.org NC 811
Mary Walker davis(@davisgrading.com Davis Grading

5/2/2017
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North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinating Committee

Checkin | First Name Last Name Email Address Representing Compan Phone #
Melinda Bumgarner melinda.bumgarmer@duke-energy.com Duke Energy
Michael Coleman mcoleman2(@scana.com PSNC Energy
Michael Davis mdavis@slayalerisalety.com Stay Alert Safety Services
R gt [Miehrcl Shietds Mo f A Kennedy Network Services
Michael Watkins michael.watkins@williams.com Willams Gas Pipeline
Mike Fitzpatrick j.mike. fitzpatrick@williams.com Williams Gas Pipeline
Qpmot [ Mike- Gitbrert Mo Fancill Townof Beiliag-Springs 704-434-2357
Mike Maxson mmaxson{@blossmangas.com Blossman Propane
Mike Mclntosh mike.mcintoshl(@wiiliams.com Williams Gas Pipeline
Mike Mitchem Mikemitchem5{@gmail.com Kennedy Network Services 336-669-2603
Nick Hendricks nickh@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain 704-730-2125
/ Nivilla Campbell nivilla.campbell@cityofshelby.com City of Shelby
“ \ Paul Carrico pcB8lo@att.com AT&T
’ Paul Robinson paulrobinson5153(@city of shelby.com City of Shelby
Phillip Hicks phicks14@gmail.com Kennedy Network Services
Ray Clemmer, Jr.  {ray.clemmer@mtholiy.us City of Mount Holly
/|Reid Hammet reidhammet@townofforestcity.com Town of Forest City
.\ Rick Gosnell r.gosneil@scana.com PSNC 828-230-2066
Ricky Howard rchoward@ncdot.gov N.C.D.O.T.
Rob Wade rwade(@benton-georgia.com Benton Georgia
Rob Duff robd(@dwotc.com Ditch Witch of the Carolinas
Robert Daniels fcsewer(@townofforestcity.com Town of Forest City
Robert Ledbetter rfledbetter@ncdot.gov N.C.D.O.T.
Robert Weaver weaverelectric@yahoo.com Weaver Electric
/\ Robin Stone robin.stone{@charter.com wVC M. \m.. C M\\NQ\NQ 980-722-7101

5/2/2017
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North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinatine Committee

Check in First Name Last Name Email Address Representing Compan Phone #
Rodney Bell rodaey.bell@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain 704-915-8325
Rodney Starrett rodney.w.starrett@williams.com Williams Gas Pipe Line
Ronnie King rking{@dot.state.nc.us N.C.D.O.T.
Roy Quinn royg(@tworiversutilities.com Two Rivers Utilities
Rusty Bost rustyb@cityofgastonia.com City of Gastonia
Sam Talbert stalbert@udcsi.com UDCSI
Samantha Ward smward(@scana.com PSNC 704-810-3216
Sammy Rogers sammy.rogers@cityofshelby.com City of Shelby
Scott Howard scotth(@cityofgastonia.com City of Gastonia
Scott Huffstetler jhuffstetier@scana.com PSNC Energy
Scott Poston sposton@dot.state.nc.us N.C.D.O.T.
Scott Rice briced(@scana.com PSNC Energy
Shane Mathis shanemathis@yahoo.com Cleveland Constructors
Shane Routhier jrouthier(@scana.com PSNC Energy
Shane Willis shane.willis@att.net AT&T
Shawn Baumgardner m:mizcmcamw&:ﬁ@:mw&mo.ooa USIC
Shawn Kelly skelly@badgerinc.com Badger Daylighting 704-770-5076
Shayne Helm shayneh@cityofgastonia.org City of Gastonia
Stewart Briscoe stewartbriscoe{@townofforesteity.com Town of Forest City
Stu Davidson stu@e-polk.org
Tarmi Stout tami{@nc811.0org NC 811 336-601-8644
Terry Cain terry.cain@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain 704-472-5176
Theresia Elliott theresia.elliott@duke-energy.com Duke Energy

m@ #gL  |Thomas Her tHitter@scanaconr SEANA
Tim Yarbro tim.yarbro@anscollc.com Ansco and Associates

5/2/2017 Page 5 of 8




North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinatine Committee

Checkin | First Name Last Name Email Address Representing Company Phone #
Tj Shumate ts2396@att.com AT&T
Todd Davis todd.davis@bessemercity.com City of Bessemer City
Tom Brookshire tbrookshire(@scana.com PSNC
Tom Haire thaire{@remc.com Rutherford EMC
Rgpoyr [Fom [Ffart Ne Eovigr Fowmrof Bottmg-Sprimgs
Tommy Hawkins jh1479@att.com AT&T
Tony Collins tcollins{wstayalertsafety.com Stay Alert
Tony Deal tony.deal@charter.com Time Warner Cable
Travis Bridgeman icbridgeman(@gmail.com Kennedy Network Services
Travis Spurling travis@clevelandcountywater.com | Cleveland County Water 704-477-2316
Trent Haynes charles.haynes@scana.com PSNC Energy
Troy Allison tallison2(@scana.com PSNC Energy
Wesley Babers wesley.babers@schletter.us Schletter Inc.
Wesley Clary wclary@ncdot.gov N.C.D.O.T.
Reppp Wil Stroup Me £onpre i ;
Yasan Bey ybey@prgconsulting.net PRG for TWC 980-272-7099
Kemoor, |Zack Wt PSNG-Enesgy
§ . e Uetrisot| womorrisonp whlisohesin com| L (1S @GNy ALl Lo s X T = A
v | Blad |\ boyElace | bvan lavelace @ Seana con | Pswe manm.w\ﬁ\ ° | #a8- 49-/lét
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Last Name Email Address Representing Company
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